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
City gas line in area.
www.5Donnelly.com

OLD LYME $599,000
Majestic custom built Colonial with
over 4300 sq ft of living space, set
nicely on a private 4.18 acre park-
like lot. Home features an open-
flow plan, 4 bedrooms, 3rd floor
artist studio, 3 car attached garage.
Summer fun with inground pool!
www.12-1maywood.com
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SURROUNDED BY
SUCCESS IN 2015

The Young Team
MARCIA YOUNG

Client Care Manager Notary Public

Oh, by the way...
We are never too busy for any of your referrals!

MLS
823 Boston Post Road
Old Saybrook 06475

MARK LYNSKEY
Team Member

44 PROSPECT
OLD LYME

14 EQYPT LANE
CLINTON

121 SPRING BROOK
MIDDLETOWN

9 SCHOOL HILL
WESTBROOK

64 ELI CHAPMAN
EAST HADDAM

1088 OLD CLINTON
WESTBROOK

6 NORTH STREET
OLD SAYBROOK

49 DUDLEY AVENUE
OLD SAYBROOK

35 DOLPHIN AVENUE
WESTBROOK

16 NORTH MEADOW
OLD SAYBROOK

6 HICKORY HILL
CHESTER

5 MICHAEL DRIVE
CLINTON

23 LYNNE AVE. EXT.
WESTBROOK

59 KELSEYTOWN
CLINTON

160 SPENCER PLAIN
WESTBROOK

2 TOMS ROAD
OLD SAYBROOK

100 SHEFFIELD ST. #D2
OLD SAYBROOK

11 BARLEY HILL
OLD SAYBROOK

3 SHARON LANE
OLD SAYBROOK

92 MAIN STREET #420
DEEP RIVER

629 OCEAN
NEW LONDON

45 COPPER HILL DRIVE
GUILFORD

8 UNCAS ROAD
CLINTON

YOUR HOME
COULD BE HERE

IN 2016

GO WITH PROVEN RESULTS
Call The Young Team for all your real estate needs!

860-395-1551

GREG YOUNG, CRS
Broker
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SOLD

63 PLUM BANK
OLD SAYBROOK

SOLD



CHRIS
Servicing Middlesex County

Call Linda’s Team 860-345-6700

We SELL Houses. You make it HOME.

577 Saybrook Road I Middletown

www.lindasteam.com

JODY JIM LAURA ERIN MICHELLE SUSAN JILL ANGELA ANTHONY CHRIS KAYLA BRITTANY
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MIDDLETOWN $137,000             
4 BR/ 2BA

Front & back porches
New electrical & windows

Hardwood floors
12 yr. old siding

G10078573

EAST HADDAM $268,000
3BR/ 2 BA 
Wood floors

Updated kitchen & baths
Extra large bonus family room

1.2 acres
G10085164

WATERFORD $299,900
3BR/2.1BA 

Governor's Landing!
Cathedral ceiling

2 car garage
Year Round Views of Jordan Cove 

G10101715

MIDDLETOWN $139,900
2BR/2.1BA

Detached 1 car garage
Walking Trails

Wesleyan Hill Assoc.
Private location in small complex

G10097221

HADDAM $529,900
5BR/3.5 BA  3560 sq ft

Private, 4 fireplaces
Prof. landscaped 3 acre retreat
Custom Maghogany library

Outdoor hot tub, interior lap pool
G10069972 

EAST HADDAM  $180,900
3BR/2BA

2-Family or Commercial
Large barn 

G10083140 &
G10083146

HADDAM $234,900
4BR/2BA
New septic

Adorable Antique Cape
2137 square footage

Barn & Chicken Coop
G10097221

HADDAM $439,900
3BR/2.1BA 

Stately Custom Victorian
Cherry Wainscoting 

High end moldings & built ins
G10100644

MIDDLETOWN $169,000
2BR/1BA 

Great Starter Home
South Farms
2 car garage

Hardwood floors
G10103020

COLCHESTER $255,000
4BR/2.1BA

Potential in-home business
Enormous outbuilding
Landscapers, Campers,

Boaters take notice
G10091460 

MIDDLEFIELD $172,000
4BR/1BA

Across from Wadsworth Falls
Private yard with
access to stream

G10087802

EAST HADDAM $189,900
2BR/1.1BA

Beautiful Water Views!
Year round overlooking

Moodus River
New septic, well, roof, siding

Updated kitchen & appliances
G10083175

MIDDLETOWN $124,900
2BR/1.1BA. Condo in the quiet hills

of South Farms
Finished walkout basement 

Huge attic for storage
Spacious rooms

G10103843

MIDDLETOWN $409,000
4BR/2.1BA

Granite
Tray Ceilings

Master Suite w/fabulous bath
Gorgeous glass sunroom 
Builder's model home

MLS#G10105294
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MIDDLETOWN $169,900
Spacious 2-Family Home 

3 BR Unit
2 BR Unit

Garage
3rd level that could be finished to add

3 additional rooms 
G10081062

HADDAM $259,000
4BR/3.1BA

Upgraded Mechanicals
Newer windows

Finished basement
Built over brook

Cottage on property
for rental opportunity

G10078760
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860.395.1551
MLS

The Young Team823 Boston Post Road
Old Saybrook, CT 06475

Mark Lynskey
Realtor®

Marcia Young
Client Care Manager

Greg Young, CRS
Broker

OLD SAYBROOK $319,000
Beautiful getaway for peace and re-
laxation. Private retreat with low
maintenance. Stunning sandy beach
and sunsets. 2BR condo on Long Is-
land Sound. Living Room with
cathedral ceiling, eat in kitchen and
sliders to multiple decks.  
N10101912.bhhsneproperties.com

CLINTON R E N T A L
$ 995 / month ~ Annual lease

Studio / ground floor unit
Available now!

New appliances ~ Carpet ~ Paint
Washer / Dryer ~ HEAT INCLUDED

1st  & 2 mo security - References
No smokers or pets

N10091844.bhhsneproperties.com

OLD SAYBROOK
PROFESSSIONAL OFFICE SPACE

FOR LEASE
350 sq ft  $500/mo
650 sq ft  $700/mo
2nd floor space ~ 

UTILITIES INCLUDED!
Immediate occupancy

Water available in both rentals
Call today for further details!

OLD SAYBROOK $324,900
Part of the “Reservoir Association” this
home has breathtaking views of the
water, beach & sunrises. 3BR / 2 bath
home has sparkling hardwood floors,
open floor plan, family room with fire-
place and screened in porch. 2-car
garage with  extra storage, deck over-
looking open ~ level backyard. Oil heat
and central air.  So much to offer.
N10037841.bhhsneproperties.com

 OLD SAYBROOK $339,900
KNOLLWOOD BEACH ASSOCIATION ~
Enjoy all it has to offer… surf, sandy
beach, clubhouse, tennis courts,
picnic area & playground. 3BR Ranch
home with salt marsh views. Fireplace.
Full basement. Truly a dream starter
or retirement home.  Bring your golf
cart… Fenwick Golf Course just down
around the corner. 
N10078903.bhhsneproperties.com

WESTBROOK $439,900
An elegant 4BR / 2.5 bath Colonial ~
pristine beauty & over 2,600 sq.ft. Dining
room, library, and master bedroom
suite. Gracious eat-in kitchen & hard-
wood floors. Bonus room gives you the
extra space you’ve been looking for.
Oil heat & central air. Convenient for
shopping, schools, medical facilities
and travel.   
N10071789.bhhsneproperties.com

EAST HADDAM $699,900
Stately Colonial with room to roam. Large updated kitchen with granite counters leads to spacious dining room. Wood floors,
oil heat, finished basement & 2 car attached garage. House is majestically sited on over 2 acres and also comes with an ad-
ditional 2+ acre building lot. Multiple outbuildings include 2 car detached garage, separate structure to store your RV up to 40',
a 3 bay garage oversized perfect for vehicles & farm equipment. Great opportunity for the auto enthusiast or wood craftsman.
N10100302.bhhsneproperties.com 

FEATURED HOME OF THE MONTH
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Index

Berardino Company Realtors  . . . . . . . . . . .16
Berkshire Hathaway • Greg Young  . . . . . .3, 5 
Berkshire Hathaway • Middletown: 

• L. Bitondo, C. Haller, T. Bitondo, 
J. DeRaffaele...  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19

Brom Builders  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Century 21, Root Agency, Inc.  . . . . . . . . . .24
Coldwell Banker • Shelly Cumpstone 12&13, 17
Coldwell Banker • Joann Gadon . . . . . . . . .16
Coldwell Banker • Joel Lucas  . . . . . . . . 2, 23
Coldwell Banker • Joel Lucas & Mary McDonald  .23
Coldwell Banker • Rick Greene . . . . . . . . . .16
Coldwell Banker • Bill Sage  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Essex Savings Bank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Flynn Real Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
JM Realty  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
McCue Mortgage - Sue Camolli  . . . . . . . . .14
Re/MAX Valley Shore - Genovali Realty . . . .9
Re/MAX Valley Shore • Lynn Lehrman  . . . . .8
Re/MAX • Lisa Genovali . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
William Pitt • Melanie Clark  . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
William Pitt • Lisa Tiezzi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Wm Raveis Mid. • Debbie Bowles . . . . . . . .14
Wm Raveis OS • Cheryl Keithan . . . . . . . . .10
Wm Raveis OS • Linda O’Hara  . . . . . . . . . . .4
Wm Raveis Mid. • Debbie Huscher  . . . . . . .11

Happy President Day and
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
lovely & the backyard is very private. Noth-
ing to do here but move in! 

Offered at $339,900!

OLD LYME
Charming year round Ranch in Old Colony
Beach!  Recently painted and carpeted,
this home offers three bedrooms and one
bath, laundry facilities on site, paved drive-
way and enclosed front porch!  Roof and
siding redone in 2010, replacement win-
dows and easy maintenance make this
home great for first time buyers or re-
tirees.  Walk to the beach location with no
flood insurance required.  Old Colony is
gated in the summer months - for mem-
bers only.  Live year round at the beach!
Offered at $349,900!

NE
W LI

ST
IN

G

MADISON 
Windermere Condo! Super opportunity
for one floor living in desirable Winder-
mere!  Park like grounds and superior
location near Madison center and
beaches.   This two bedroom two bath
home features a large living room with
pretty brick fireplace open to dining
area; screened porch and good sized
kitchen.  Priced to sell and ready for
new owners! Offered at $244,900!

WESTBROOK
Residential or Commercial Property on a
corner lot, centrally located. Charming &
solid 1926 Farmhouse w/enclosed front porch
that sits up pretty on a grassy knoll. Features
lovely beach stone foundation, sunny win-
dows & newer vinyl siding & retains original
charm including refinished wood floors, brick
fireplace & original stairs. Listed as a 2BR, but
large flexible bonus room with 1/2 BA could
be first a great floor MBR. High visibility lo-
cation, right on RTE One! Located in an NCD-
Neighborhood Commercial District zone.
Offered at $259,900!

OLD SAYBROOK
Exceptional opportunity to vacation at
home in this stunning renovation with
Fenwick amenities! Ready for occu-
pancy! Furnished, with pool house  &
pool constructed in spring. Easy com-
mute location between Boston and
New York with all the amenities Fenwick
has to offer: tennis, golf, small fee to
join yacht club. For kids: golf, sailing,
tennis - don't wait! Flexible lease terms
- call for details!

NEW LONDON
Fabulous location for this Victorian
charmer, which blends historic features
with modern amenities.  Stunning cooks
kitchen with top-of-the line cabinetry, ap-
pliances and granite counters. Gracious
entry foyer with original staircase, dining
room with bay window & spacious living
room, all with soaring ceilings.   The sec-
ond floor bedrooms and bath are all spa-
cious.  Welcoming front porch, back patio
and fenced yard! Offered at $239,900!

Heartfelt best wishes for Valentine Day!  Spring is just weeks away now!
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OLD SAYBROOK
Enjoy beautiful sunrises &sunsets in this idyl-
lic water front Fenwick home. Completely
renovated in 2007, open floor plan kitchen,
great room and dining room overlooks South
Cove. The house is set back from the road
and has no close neighbors.  There is an open
porch on one side and a blue stone patio
overlooking the Cove and River on the other
side.  It is a quiet, relaxing place no matter
what season.  Fenwick is a great place for
families.  Offered for July, 2016, for $20,000
per month (August is rented). Spring (May or
June) or Fall (Sept or October) for $6,000 per
month. Academic Rent November through
April, $3,500 per month
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103 Main Street, Old Saybrook, CT 06475
(860) 388-1228

Search locally or globally at www.valleyshorerealty.com

Valley Shore - Genovali Realty

NE
W LI

ST
IN

G

CLINTON $155,000    
Bright, sunny Townhouse located on Route 1
near shopping, beaches & local bus routes. Ex-
perience the Shoreline in this 2BR turnkey
condo w/updated KIT, hardwood floors ,par-
tially finished basement & closest proximity to
common laundry area & storage self-contained
within unit.  Views of salt marsh in rear of unit.

CLINTON  starting at $299,900     
27 condominiums ready for occupancy in 2016! Two
complexes at Pilots Point Marina including 2BR units
w/gas heat, city water, central A/C & hdwd flrs thru-out,
plus wonderful allowances – your choices available.
Enjoy access to Pilots Point amenities – pool, club-
house. Great location - walk to the beach & restaurants,
close to village center, shopping & commuter routes. 
condosbythemarina.com / MODEL HOME OPEN

OLD SAYBROOK  $389,900  
Large open floor plan Ranch home, home
consist of 4 bedrooms plus a potential in-law
apartment with private entrance, Hardwood
floors throughout this lovely well maintained
home, central air, newer furnace & windows,
large eat in kitchen, close to town, beaches
highways, restaurants, schools & more.

WESTBROOK $1,075,000     
Well established currently a restaurant w/frontage
on route one, restaurant seats 90 customers & 130
in nice weather w/added covered outside seating,
separate DR & lrg pub bar area w/seating for 15 as
well as table seating. Upstairs offers an apartment
w/4BR’s, 3 full BA’s, lrg bright KIT, LR w/FPL. & HW
flrs, laundry area & office. Each flr offers 2610 SF.
Price includes all equipment, coolers, computer sys-
tem, KIT equipment, tables, chairs etc. Located in
the heart of town. Easy access to major highways. 

WESTBROOK $249,900
Charming Bungalow style Cape offers a flex-
ible open floor plan. An extra room on the first
floor can be guest bedroom, den, office etc.
Gleaming hardwood floors, updated white
kitchen with sparkling granite counters, slid-
ers to rear deck, private yard with pretty
stonework. You will love this adorable home!

ESSEX $419,900    
Expanded Ranch w/frontage on the Falls River.
Large bright KIT w/breakfast bar, island, wet bar,
skylite & views, DR w/built-ins, FR with vaulted
ceiling, fan & sliders to rear deck, oversized
garage w/900 sq. ft. of ready-to-finish bonus
room w/separate mud room entrance-many
possibilities. Large deck, patio, expansive yard &
4 seasons of enjoyment on the Falls River.

HADDAM $199,900       
This cozy Cape in rural Higganum is conve-
niently located close to the town center & a
state park. Home has a spacious feel thru-out
with a remodeled kitchen, a living area with a
cathedral ceiling, fireplace and a spiral stair-
case to the MBR with generous closet space. A
covered deck in back and a detached barn style
garage allows for extra storage.

WATERFORD  starting at $559,000     
14 Custom crafted homes with over 8 acres
of dedicated Open Space for your use & enjoy-
ment with views of Long Island Sound & Ni-
antic Bay. Custom craft your own plan or
choose from one of the many custom designs.
Now accepting Reservations.
www.seaviewestates.us

WESTBROOK starting at $329,900     
REDWOOD COMMON New England & Coastal
Style Condos in great location-small complex!
Walk or bike to beach, close to village, shopping,
restaurants, commuter routes. Versatile floor
plans, hardwood floors, granite, attached garage,
A/C, full basements. Finish options available. Re-
serve your unit now!
MODEL HOME OPEN!
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DENISE FRASER
860.434-7604
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KEN HONER
860.227.6352

860.463.0900 • cakeithan@aol.com • Cheryl-Keithan.com

TODD BAKOLEDIS
860.575.8423

Whether you are Buying or Selling a Home... We will be there every step of the way.
Making Real Estate Simple for you!

Specializing in the Shoreline & River Valley Communities

BILL SIMLER
860.857.5395

Knowing the Client’s needs & giving
them knowledgeable guidance, the
utmost in Personal Attention, Quality
Service and Hard Work is our core
philosophy.

CAROL WALTER
860.227.7622

The Largest Family-Owned Real Estate Company in the Northeast

Beautiful and Inviting ~ 
Clinton – Peaceful setting is what you will find
with this Cape style home featuring 3 to 4
bedrooms, 2 full BA’s, a spacious & open floor
plan. Hardwood flrs, skylights & two staircases
are just some of the features in this pristine
home. Lightly wooded, level yard abutting Land
Trust property for all your nature enjoyment
such as hiking & snow shoeing. Come see
today at this great price ~ Offered at $365,000 

Affordability and Great Value 
Clinton: You won’t be disappointed when you
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
Old Saybrook, CT 06475

Joanne.Gadon@cbmoves.com
www.findCTShorelineHomes.com

OLD SAYBROOK RENTAL: Adorable 2BR/1
BA Ranch style home w/open flr plan, LR
w/vaulted ceiling, remodeled KIT & BA, 1 car
detached garage, first flr laundry. Yearly Lease
available March 1st, walk to beach, Oyster River
access, sunsets & water views. A mooring is in-
cluded. No smoking. Small pet will be consid-
ered. Application, credit & background check
paid by applicant using CBRB Credit Report-
ing Service. If approved, $1,600. due at lease
signing & $3,200. due prior to occupancy.

OLD SAYBROOK: New Waterview Condo in Old
Saybrook. Direct water views of North Cove from
1st, 2nd flrs & private patio. Complex offers an in-
ground pool & clubhouse. Freshly painted interior
w/previously remodeled KIT & BA’s, full finished
basement included in sq. ft. complete with a wet bar
& refrigerator. Laundry on the upper level w/plenty
of closet space in the hall and in each BR. MBR w/full
BA. Garage is located adjacent to the unit just across
the drive. Amtrak Station, restaurants & shops are
within walking distance for those who want to expe-
rience in-town life in OS. Plus a 1 Year Free Buyer
Home Warranty with AHS! $449,900 

OLD SAYBROOK: Spacious 4BR, 3-1/2 BA home lo-
cated on a 1.08 ac lot abutting Old Saybrook Open
Space. Numerous upgrades including an expansive
custom built addition w/separate entrance that could
be used as an in- law/au pair/guest/MBR suite. Beau-
tiful foyer w/columns connect formal LR w/FP & DR.
First flr laundry room. Master suite has two egresses
one on the upper level through a room which could be
a nursery or office and one from the new great room
addition. 2 addt’l BR’s & 2 full BA’s complete the sec-
ond flr. Energy efficient central air/heat pump. Fin-
ished walk-out lower level. Easy access to Route 9 &
I-95, Amtrak Station, outlets, beaches & casinos. Town
Appraisal is $622,300. Just reduced to $475,000.

SELLING THE SHORELINE
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EMAIL:  shelly.cumpstone@cbmoves.com -  WEBSITE: www.shellycumpstone.com

SHELLY CUMPSTONE
cell: (860) 391-2747

752 Boston Post Road
Madison, CT 06443

Beautiful 5,400 sq.ft. home
nestled on a 3 acre
Gentleman's Farm.

54 Chestnut Hill Road
Killingworth

$769,000

27 Acre Estate
Secluded Gem,

completely renovated.
541 N. Roast Meat Hill Road

Killingworth

$724,900

Victorian-Style home
built in 2000 w/Contemporary

touches on 8.1 acres.
566 Route 148
Killingworth

$625,000

Nestled in the woods!
Storybook Cape,

3BR/2.5 bath.
33 Sugar Hill Road

Killingworth

$339,900

4BR/2.5 bath Colonial on 9.55
acres abutting State forest. 

Secluded setting.
49 Tower Hill Road

Clinton

$399,900

Expansive Cape
with 1st Floor Master & 

large 3 car garage.
74 Stonehill Drive

Killingworth

$325,000

3,300 sq.ft. Colonial
settled on a

picturesque 9.9 acres.
54 Schnoor Road

Killingworth

$525,000

1700 sq.ft. Cape,
3BR/2.5 bath

and finished basement.
13 Knollwood Drive

Killingworth

$285,000

Approved building lot
on 17.4 acres in

historic Chestnut Hill Road.
85 Chestnut Hill Road

Killingworth

$299,000
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During the Winter Season,
our thoughts turn gratefully to those
who have made our progress possible.

the staff at Hallmark Homes Magazine

It’s not too late
to start thinking

about your
Advertising in

Hallmark Homes
Magazine in 2016!
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MLS

THERESA BITONDO
860.575.5501 cell

LAURA BITONDO
860.573.5475 cell

lbitondo@bhhsne.com
JOANNE DERAFFAELE
860.916.5151 cell

CHUCK HALLER
860.558.6000 cell

CROMWELL $129,900
A unique floor plan w/cathedral ceilings
in living room w/fireplace.  Two beautiful
sky windows that bring in the sunshine.
Private deck off of LR, newer central air &
hot water heater. Lots of closets. Eco-
nomical natural gas heat & gas cooking.
Fantastic amenities, incredible location,
minutes to Route 9 or I-91.
Theresa Bitondo 860.575.5501

HEBRON $179,900
Beautiful home in 55 & over Adult Com-
munity! Fireplaced LR, high ceilings. Walk-
out basement. Central Air. One-car garage.
Deck overlooking peaceful wooded back-
yard. First floor Master w/master bath-
room. 3BR (one without a closet) &
additional storage area that could be fin-
ished into an additional BR/office.
Chuck Haller 860.558.6000

MIDDLETOWN $189,900
Clean move-in ready 4BR Colonial w/nice
level backyard. Hardwood floors through-
out. Formal living room w/fireplace, dining
room, updated kitchen w/tile floor. 4 good
sized bedrooms upstairs. Pull-down attic
stairs. Furnace & oil tank 5 years old. New
cellar bilco door. Updated electrical box.
Wired for a generator hook-up with new
generator included. Gutter helmets.
Laura Bitondo 860.573.5475

MIDDLETOWN $149,900
Cozy clean 2BR Ranch w/fpl in LR,
hardwood floors thruout, newer win-
dows, siding & roof. Freshly painted in-
terior, c/air. DR, one car garage with
breezeway or mudroom. Excellent lo-
cation close to shopping & highways.
Private backyard too! Priced to sell.
Theresa Bitondo 860.575.5501

HADDAM $99,900
Ready to build? Located in an area of
fine homes, this approved lot is bor-
dered by state forest land for miles.
No deed restrictions, map & soil data
available. Slightly sloping lot. Good for
walkout basement. Convenient
location with easy highway access.
Laura Bitondo 860.573.5475

MIDDLETOWN $309,900
Beautiful Colonial features a gorgeous in-
ground pool w/hot tub, wd flrs, fire placed
FR, formal DR & LR, 3 car garage. Huge
Master bathroom, walk-in closet, all set in
an established neighborhood. Subject to
lenders approval. ***Please see attached
notes about the Bidding process required
on this property***
Chuck Haller 860.558.6000

MIDDLETOWN $84,900
Great price on this fixer upper! Top
floor unit with 2 bedrooms, open floor
plan, living/dining room with hardwood
floors and fireplace! Sliders to private
deck. Kitchen with breakfast bar. Natural
gas heat and hot water, central air.
Needs paint, flooring and some finishing
touches. Sold “As Is.”
Laura Bitondo 860.573.5475

MIDDLETOWN $334,900

ROCKY HILL $207,900
Historic Home. 6BR’s, 2-1/2 BA’s, all
HW floors, all new electric service,
laundry & 1/2 BA on first flr, new boiler
‘94, new roof ‘96, new electrical ‘14, all
new KIT appliances ‘13 and new shed
‘13-14. Can be used as a multi/side by
side with a little renovating.
Laura Bitondo 860.573.5475

MIDDLEFIELD
$399,900

Builders Home! Re-
cently remodeled
kitchen with huge
granite island, SS ap-
pliances and tile
floor.  Family room
w/hardwood floor

& FP. Formal LR/DR w/FP. 2 story entry foyer w/attractive
front door. MBR has large walk-in closet storage cabinet.
MBA w/jacuzzi tub. 2 other large BR’s upstairs. 900 sf finished
LL recreation room with 1/2 BA. 1st floor front BR/office.
Laura Bitondo 860.573.5475

MIDDLETOWN $169,900
Nice, spacious 3BR & 2 FBA Cape with
refinished hdwd thruout. Freshly painted
interior, fpl in LR, newer Buderus fur-
nace & oil tank, 1st flr BR with FBA.
Newer Thermopane windows, 2 car
oversized heated garage, walk-out dry
basement. Walk-in attic over garage.
Theresa Bitondo 860.575.5501

EAST HAMPTON $59,900
Middle Haddam Historic District
setting.  A short walk to CT River
and library.  A2 survey and perc tests
available. This lightly wooded lot is
ready to be built on. Owner wants an
offer on this lot!
Laura Bitondo 860.573.5475
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MIDDLEFIELD
$749,900

Antique Colonial sur-
rounded by 28.22 pris-
tine level country acres.
Land surveyed & poten-
tial for a 7 lot subdivi-
sion exists. Maps and
schematic layout avail-
able. Home hasuntouched
original features is in

need of restoration and will be sold “As Is”. 4BR’s, 1-1/2 BA’s. In area
of beautiful homes located across the street from the private Inde-
pendent Day School. Zoning is currently AG zone with minimum 2
acre lots. Great commuter location close to Middletown, Powder
Ridge Ski Area, Golf Courses, & Lyman Orchards.
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
GUILFORD 73 CHURCH STREET
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Joel Lucas, Realtor
860.304.9150

Mary McDonald
860.227.3812

Live in the heart of historic Old Saybrook, founded in 1635 and the first site of Yale University. Village Centre
is a unique project currently under construction, consisting of fifteen condominium units.  Walk or bike to your
favorite restaurant, theater, fitnesss center or beach - or make the easy commute by train to New Haven, New
York or Boston. Activities are endless here and all within easy reach. Twelve units are newly constructed town-
homes offering first floor living,  plus wonderful second floor space. Three additional units are located  in the
historic home at 226 Main Street which had been the residence of Reverend Frederic William Hotchkiss. The
renovation carefully blends the architectural features of years past with today's upscale designs.  

Village Centre Residences
Old Saybrook

"Where the Connecticut River Meets Long Island Sound"

Essex - 5 Main Street
Old Lyme - Old Lyme Marketplace
Old Saybrook - 21 Main St.

• Easy walk to downtown Old Saybrook shops and attractions
• Spacious first floor  master suites
• Gourmet kitchens with granite and stainless steel
• Open living areas with hardwood flooring and natural gas fireplaces
• Upper levels with large guest bedroom/bath and den 
• Oversized garages and lovely patio areas
• City water and natural gas heating/tankless  water heaters
• Full size unfinished basements with hatchway

Prices start in the low $600,000's  -  2 of the 12 units are now under contract!
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HERE’S YOUR CHANCE

Hadlyme/Lyme: Live on Ferry Rd.
in the Hadlyme section of Lyme. Make this
your own. Needs work but would be worth
your efforts. Set on 1.5ac. with Roaring
Brook meandering thru your backyard cre-
ates the ambience of the setting. Close to
Gillette's Castle, Hadlyme Ferry and Had-
lyme Corner Store.     $124,000

Nancy Carpentier has achieved
Agent of the Month for January.

Nancy has accomplished this honor
by being Top Producer

in Listings & Sales.
Congratulations!

NANCY CARPENTIER

AGENT OF THE MONTH

UPDATED CAPE

East Haddam: 1950’s Cape with
many updates. Three bedrooms, 2 full
baths, vinyl siding, newer roof, central air,
updated boiler and oil tank. Excellent con-
dition. Close to town and Rt. 2. $219,500
Contact Brad Parker 860-638-9302 or

Elaine Muszynski 860-526-3249
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NEW ENGLAND CAPE

East Haddam: Warmth and comfort
describe this impeccable home sitting on 1.6
well groomed acre. Front to back wide planked
LR with fieldstone FP. French doors lead to new
Trex deck. Kitchen recently remodeled with
cherry cabinets, granite and new appliances.
Everythings been done for you. Roof, windows,
siding, deck, patio, exterior doors and storms.
$219,000

2002 THREE BEDROOM CAPE

Haddam/Higganum: Nice Cape
with 3BR’s, 2 baths on 2.13 acres on a cul-
de-sac. Open kitchen & family room with
cozy fireplace. Details include built-in
bookcases, skylights, crown molding and
stainless appliances. Features 1st floor
MBR. Very private setting. $249,000

Newer Home in Desirable Neighborhood

Colchester: Well cared for Colonial. Mas-
ter Bedroom with 2 walk-In closets and full
bath. KIT w/SS appliances, corian counters &
center isle. Front to back LR w/FP. Formal DR,
FR, Sun Room. Newer Roof, TREX deck, front
porch. In newer subdivision on private  5+
acres. Brand new generator. Custom shades &
draperies included. Sellers say bring your of-
fers - move in ready! John Deere riding mower
w/cart &  snow blower included. $329,900

SPACIOUS MODIFIED CAPE

East Haddam: This 9 room, well cared for
2001 home boasts updated eat-in kitchen with
stainless appliances, newer oak flooring and gran-
ite. Cozy fireplaced Great Room. Large family
room for your Big Screen TV! 3BR’s, 2-½ baths, 2
car attached garage. Nicely sited on corner, lus-
ciously landscaped 1.74 acre lot. Generous 24x24
composite deck to enjoy the outdoor water fea-
ture. 20x16 custom built outbuilding with elec-
tric and loft storage. $313,500

LOOKING FOR 4 BEDROOMS

East Haddam: This Colonial is your
answer! Set on 2.53 acres. Center isle
kitchen open to Great Room w/FP and LR.
Eat-in kitchen plus formal DR. Half bath on
1st floor, 2 full baths on 2nd floor. Large
MBR Suite. Other 3BR’s are generous size.
Gardened yard with plenty of room for out-
side enjoyment. Close to schools, highway
and shopping. $280,900

BASHAN LAKE WATERFRONT

East Haddam: 2 Cottages on ½ ac.
with 162 ft. lake frontage. A little work will
be well worth it. Open DR with stone fire-
place. Cathedral ceiling,-great view of
cove. Outside fireplace. $340,000
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